Distributor of AVX Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SK017C103KAR - CAP CER 10000PF 500V X7R RADIAL
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
AVX CorporationAVX Corporation
SK017C103KARSK017C103KAR

per EIA-468. Use suffix “TR1” if tape &
reel is required.
HOW TO ORDER
                               2 / 3                               2 / 3
Distributor of AVX Corporation: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SK017C103KAR - CAP CER 10000PF 500V X7R RADIAL
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
71
SMPS Capacitors (SK Style)
Product Offering – C0G, X7R and Z5U
Style L (max.) H (max.) T (max.) LS (nom.) LD (nom.)
SK01 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SK03/SK53 7.62 (0.300) 7.62 (0.300) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SK04/SK54 10.2 (0.400) 10.2 (0.400) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SK05/SK55 12.7 (0.500) 12.7 (0.500) 5.08 (0.200) 10.2 (0.400) 0.635 (0.025)
SK06/SK56 22.1 (0.870) 15.2 (0.600) 5.08 (0.200) 20.1 (0.790) 0.813 (0.032)
SK07 27.9 (1.100) 15.2 (0.600) 5.08 (0.200) 24.9 (0.980) 0.813 (0.032)
SK08 27.9 (1.100) 15.2 (0.600) 8.89 (0.350) 24.9 (0.980) 0.813 (0.032)
SK09/SK59 17.0 (0.670) 13.7 (0.540) 5.08 (0.200) 14.6 (0.575) 0.635 (0.025)
SK10/SK60 23.6 (0.930) 18.3 (0.720) 6.35 (0.250) 20.3 (0.800) 0.813 (0.032)
L = Length T = Thickness LS = Lead Spacing Nominal ±.787 (0.031)
H = Height M = Meniscus 1.52 (0.060) max. LL = Lead Length 50.8 (2.000) max./25.4 (1.000) min.
LD = Lead Diameter Nominal ±.050 (0.002)
SK01 SK03 – SK10 SK53 - SK56 and SK59 – SK60
M
LDLL
LS
H
L
M
LD
LL
LS
H
L
M
LD
LL
LS
HH + 3.683
(0.145)
L T
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Z5U Capacitance Range (μF)
Style 25 WVDC 50 WVDC 100 WVDC 200 WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .10/1.2 .10/0.82 .10/0.47 .10/0.33
SK03/SK53 .10/5.6 .10/3.30 .10/2.20 .10/1.50
SK04/SK54 1.0/10.0 1.0/8.20 .10/4.70 .10/3.30
SK05/SK55 1.0/18.0 1.0/10.00 1.0/6.80 .10/4.70
SK06/SK56 1.0/47.0 1.0/39.00 1.0/22.00 1.0/15.00
SK07 1.0/68.0 1.0/47.00 1.0/27.00 1.0/18.00
SK08 82/120.0 56/100.00 33/47.00 22/33.00
SK09/SK59 1.0/27.0 1.0/18.00 1.0/10.00 1.0/6.80
SK10/SK60 1.0/56.0 1.0/39.00 1.0/22.00 1.0/18.00
Style 50 WVDC 100 WVDC 200 WVDC 500 WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .001/0.022 .001/0.018 .001/0.012 .001/0.0027
SK03/SK53 .01/0.10 .01/0.082 .01/0.056 .001/0.012
SK04/SK54 .01/0.22 .01/0.15 .01/0.12 .001/0.027
SK05/SK55 .01/0.27 .01/0.22 .01/0.18 .001/0.039
SK06/SK56 .01/0.82 .01/0.68 .01/0.47 .01/0.12
SK07 .01/1.00 .01/0.82 .01/0.56 .01/0.15
SK08 .68/2.00 .88/1.60 .62/1.20 .21/0.30
SK09/SK59 .01/0.56 .01/0.39 .01/0.27 .01/0.068
SK10/SK60 .01/1.00 .01/0.82 .01/0.68 .01/0.15
N1500 Capacitance Range (μF)
C0G Capacitance Range (μF) X7R Capacitance Range (μF)
Style
25 50 100 200 500
WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max. min./max.
SK01 .001/0.015 .001/0.012 .001/0.010 .0010/0.0056 .0010/0.0018